

# Town of Somers Department of Public Works

93 Egypt Road, Somers, CT 06071, (860)763-8238 trolland@somersct.gov

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

### THE TOWN OF SOMERS WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION PERSONAL ITEMS STORED IN ITS STORAGE FACILITY FROM:

116 Main Street, Apartment A Somers, CT 06071

These items were from an eviction conducted on November 6, 2023

#### THIS PUBLIC AUCTION WILL TAKE PLACE ON

December 18, 2023, AT 10:00 AM

#### THE SOMERS RECYCLING CENTER LOCATED AT 127 EGYPT ROAD, SOMERS, CT

Items May Be Viewed Ten (10) Minutes Prior to the Auction

<u>Todd Rolland, Director of Land Use & Public Works,</u> <u>as Auctioneer and Agent for the Town of Somers</u>

The Town of Somers Reserves The Following Rights:

- (1) To bid at the public auction,
- (2) Refuse any and all bids,
- (3) To cancel the auction at any time for any reason. Please check the Town of Somers website for updates at <a href="https://www.somersct.gov">www.somersct.gov</a>